OP \$40.00 2122621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AkroFire, Inc.		11/03/2022	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AkroFire, LLC	
Street Address:	9001 Rosehill Road	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122621	SPEED PATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74213-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=AkroFire conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0239

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Certificate of Conversion to a Kansas Entity

Kansas Office of the Secretary of State:

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@sos.ks.gov www.sos.ks.gov 2135 01 053 044 \$75.00 FILED BY KS SOS 11-07-2022 4 08:07:36 AM FILE#: 4729786



This form must be complete and accompanied by the correct filing fee or the document will not be accepted for filing.

Converting Entity						
1.	Business entity ID number Not Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN).	4729786				
2.	Entity name	AkroFire, Inc.				
					<u> </u>	
3.	Type of entity	For-Profit Corporation Not-for-Profit Corporation General Partnership				
		1				
4.	State or Country of organization	Kansas				
Ne	w Entity					
5.	Entity name	AkroFire, LLC		1. The state of th		
			<u> </u>			
6.	Type of entity	Fer-Profit Corporation		Limited Liability Com	pany	
		L) Not-for-Profit Corpoission		Limited Liability Partn	ership	
		General Partnesship		Limited Partnership		
,						
7.	Effective date			Month	Day	Year
	If future date is chosen, must be within 90 days of filing.	Upon filing LL F	tuxe effective date:	MANUFACTOR A PARTY	** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	en i como constant
The formation document and fee for the converted entity are attached. This conversion is approved in accordance with K.S.A. 17-78-401 through 17-78-406 or by the laws of the appropriate foreign jurisdiction.						
	clare under penalty of pe	rjury under the laws of the sta fee.	te of Kansas that th	e foregoing is true	and correc	t, and that
Signat	ure of Authorized Person of the converting	ng sntity		Month	Day	Year
x		The state of the s		1/	£ 3	2022
Name	of Signer (printed or typed)	i (Title			
1		large and pr	1 Hrosnolm.			

K.S.A. 17-78-401 - 17-78-406 Rev. 1/21/21 nw Please review to ensure completion.

REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0240